65
6
20
Farnell June 2001 Book 1 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 656
656
E
nc
lo

461-6233630261100 160184437131
3U 84HP
DWH Order CodeMftrs. List No.For PCB
External Dimensions
208-0246U (Pair)
208-0123U (Pair)
25+10+1+482.60mm Flanges
Price Per PairHeight
461-672340
461-660220
461-659180
6U Card Frames
461-647340
461-635220
461-623180
25+10+1+3U Card Frames
Price Each
Order Code
Card Depth
Kit contents:-
2 side panels, 2 front cross rails, 2 rear cross rails, 4 tapped strips (6 in 6U kit), 4
positioning strips, 8 fixing screws (12 in 6U kit), 2 earth symbols, centre cross rail (6U
kit only) and assembly instructions. Supplied in flat pack form.
The card frames will accommodate connector back planes, (insulation strips may be
required Order Code 208-450). Using DIN41612 connector mounting rails Order Code
208-474 connectors may be mounted onto the rear of the card frame.
1HP=5.08mm
BOX60
1U=44.5mm
3U card frames with 482.60mm (19”) flanges fitted  (order separately)
Front Panels – ‘Varioset iS’
With handle and card holder
Ì Comprehensive range of front panel kits
in anodised aluminium
Ì Kit contents: front panel, handle (2 in
6U kit) and PCB holder (2 in 6U kit)
6U
3U
(PCB not supplied)
FOR SUITABLE HARDWARE TO FASTEN PCB TO HOLDER SEE ORDER CODES
149-552 (M2.5 10 SCREW) & 149-679 (M2.5 NUTS)
FOR CARD/MODULE GUIDES SEE
ORDER CODES 208-413 (160mm) & 208-425 (220mm)
BOX61
208-190365227012HP (60.6mm)
208-17636522508HP (40.3mm)
208-15236522306HP (30.1mm)
208-13936522104HP (20.0mm)
6U Panel/Handle Kits
208-127365208014HP (70.8mm)
208-115365207012HP (60.6mm)
208-103365206010HP (50.5mm)
208-09736520508HP (40.3mm)
208-07336520306HP (30.1mm)
208-06136520205HP (25.1mm)
208-05036520104HP (20.0mm)
3U Panel/Handle Kits
25+10+1+Width
Price EachOrder
Code